11/11/2020 506348216

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOO SIK YOON	11/05/2020
JAE WOONG JANG	11/05/2020
SE YEON CHAE	11/05/2020
TAE HYUN BAE	11/05/2020
HYUN JI LEE	11/05/2020
JAE WON SONG	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNG-ANG UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	84, HEUKSEOK-RO DONGJAKGU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15733566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: swarren@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVE, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1433.41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA E. WARREN
SIGNATURE:	/SEW/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 9 source=1433-41_Assignment#page1.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page2.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page3.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page4.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page5.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page6.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page7.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page8.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page8.tif source=1433-41_Assignment#page9.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, YOO SIK YOON, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 106-1604, 2803, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06277, Republic of Korea; JAE WOONG JANG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 1004, 272, Manan-ro, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 13991, Republic of Korea; SE YEON CHAE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 1F., 7, Jeil-ro 98beon-gil, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13334, Republic of Korea; TAE HYUN BAE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 202, 43-1, Hwajeongcheondong-ro 3an-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 15249, Republic of Korea; HYUN JI LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 105-901, 26, Jangseungbaegi-ro, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 06967, Republic of Korea; and JAE WON SONG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 107-904, 79, Garimil-ro, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 14255, Republic of Korea;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING, ALLEVIATING, OR TREATING CACHEXIA AND MUSCLE LOSS, for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 15/733,566 filed August 28, 2020) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and for which Korean Application 10-2018-0024847 was filed on February 28, 2018, in the Korean Patent Office; and PCT International Application No. PCT/KR2019/002446 was filed on February 28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Chung-Ang University Industry Academic Cooperation Foundation, having a place of business at 84, Heukseok-ro Dongjakgu, Seoul 06974, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of jointly acquiring 100% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignees, its successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application,

and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

To the extent we have not already assigned our rights to the Assignees and/or are not already obligated to assign our rights to the Assignees, we further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, as to any third party, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said Assignees or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignees, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignees complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees or its representatives.

Attorney Docket No. 1433-41

in wit	NESS WHEREOF	. I have hereunto set my hi	and and seal on this	<u>5th</u>	day of
Nexember. 20) <u>20</u> .	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Witnessed by					

Witnessed by:

Thoresa Lee

Date: Nev. 5, 2020

Page 3 of 9

Attorney Docket No. 1433-41

ini witmere whee	FOE Throw horsonto o	s my hand and seal on this 5%	lan of
Loughter 2020	andi, i mare meremine or	ctilly nano and seat ou ans ""XIII"	ay ox
Marian Company of the	25427 jae woong j	(SEAL)	
	JAE WOONG J	ING	
Witnessed by:			
Thoresa Lee			
Date: <u>Vov. 5, 2020</u>			
and the second s			

Page 4 of 9

Attorney	Docker	No.	1433-41
2 726 224 75 2	2200000	4 4 7 7 7	C C C

IN WITN	ESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and seal on this <u>574</u> day c	ſ
100 ember	, 20 <u>2«</u> .			
			(SEAL)	
		SE YEON CHAE		
			et e	

Witnessed by:

Theresa Lee

Date: Nev. 5, 2000

Attomey	Docket	No.	1433-41
---------	--------	-----	---------

november, 2020.	VAL H	NUN BAE	(SEAL)	
Vitnessed by:				
Theresa Lee				
Jaie: 100V- 5, 200	2			

Attorney D	ocket No.	1433-41
------------	-----------	---------

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have he	reunio set my hand a	and seal on this _	が人 day of
	* 6	14)	(SEAL)	
	HYUNJ	ILEE	· · · · · ·	
Witnessed by:				
Date: (May 5, 2020	aš-			

Page 7 of 9

Attorney	Docket	No.	1433-41
----------	--------	-----	---------

JAE WON SONG Witnessed by: Thereta Lee Date: Nov. 5, 200	november	2020,		set my hand and seal on this	
Theresa Lee			JAE WON SO	NG	
Theresa Lee					
	Witnessed by:				
	Then	sa tre			
Date: 1000. 5, 200	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	Date: 1404	3, 200	sussession,		

Page 8 of 9

Attorney Docket No. 1433-41

WHEREBY, Chung-Ang University Industry Academic Cooperation Foundation acknowledges and accepts this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 5th day of November, 2020. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, Chung-Ang University Industry Academic Cooperation Foundation.

£	3y:	719		(SEAL)
7		patent	incuages-	
Witnessed by:				
Theresa Lee				
Date: Nov. 5	2620	4.		

Page 9 of 9